Rev: 1.1  1
PowerMaster ®
Automated Meter Tester
4 Series
Firmware Version 1.0.0.29
Product Manual
Revision 1.1
Rev: 1.1  2

10-340-0046  External Digital Cable (STD OUT, STD I N only)
Condensed version of 10-340-0031 where the measurement of the standard’s energy pulse
output or the PowerMaster®’s pulse input are only required
CALL FOR PART# Series Current Test Cable Adapter
Socket adapter terminated with 6mm current plugs and 4mm voltage connectors for connection to
a single or three-phase AC reference standard
10-340-0052  Calibration Check Adapter Cables (Volt age)
These cables have 4mm female receptacles terminated with small ring terminal connections that
adapt to the voltage connections on a single phase AC reference standard.  These cables are
used in tandem with the Series Current Test Cable Adapter.
10-340-4101K  Stackable Jumper Cable
Two of these cables are used to jumper the potential neutrals together during a calibration check
on a 3-phase reference standard.  A quantity of two is required.
CALIBRATION PACKAGES
Pre-paid discounted calibrations for five years from the last calibration date.
ED-5YR-RECAL-4132 Five Year Annual Calibration Pack age 4132
ED-5YR-RECAL-4134 Five Year Annual Calibration Pack age 4134
ED-5YR-RECAL-4152 Five Year Annual Calibration Pack age 4152
ED-5YR-RECAL-4154 Five Year Annual Calibration Pack age 4154
SINGLE CALIBRATIONS
ES-RECAL-4132  Single Calibration 4132
ES-RECAL-4134  Single Calibration 4134
ES-RECAL-4152  Single Calibration 4152
ES-RECAL-4154  Single Calibration 4154
Rev: 1.1  17
2 Inserting Meter and Making Connections
With the ZIF (Zero Insertion Force) adapter, the user can insert and remove any S-based meter
into the socket without any additional force required.  It also has a built-in infrared pulse indicator